West V	sults - June 28, 2023 Vindsor EAB - Y6-1	<u></u>			Landscape A	ate			Sunset Cr Beile Mc				On S Millston				Hars Edison		6/28/2023
West V BASE	Vindsor Township, New J BID	ersey		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Vest Windso	or IV	vp., NJ		Belle Mc	au, r				_					
item#	Description	Unit	Quantities	Üı	nit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount		Jnit Price		Amount	U	Init Price		Amount
1	Remove 2"-5" Tree Etc	EA	16	\$	300.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	325.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	168.00	\$	2,688.00	\$	325.00	\$	5,200.00
2	Remove 5"-12" Tree Etc	EA	92	\$	325.00	\$	29,900.00	\$_	385.00	\$	35,420.00	\$	247.00	\$	22,724.00	\$	370.00	\$_	34,040.00
	Remove 12"-24" Tree	ΕA	115	\$	375.00	\$	43,125.00	\$	385,00	\$	44,275,00	\$	497.00	\$	57,155.00	\$	525.00	\$_	60,375.00
4	Remove 24-36" Tree	EA	12	\$	450.00	\$	5,400,00	\$	400.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	1,197.00	\$	14,364.00	\$	625.00		7,500.00
5	Amelanchier 2"	EA	18	\$	450.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	425.00	\$	7,650.00	\$	442.00	\$	7,956.00	\$	404.00	<u>\$</u>	7,272.00
- 6	Cladrastis 2"	EA	27	\$	450.00	\$	12,150.00	\$	425.00	\$	11,475.00	\$	442,00	\$	11,934.00	\$	404.00	\$	10,908.00
7	Cornus 2"	EA	4	\$	450.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	400,00	\$_	1,600.00	\$	477.00	\$	1,908.00	\$	404.00	\$_	1,616.00
<u>'</u>	Crataegus 2"	EA	33	\$	450.00	\$	14,850.00	\$	425.00	\$_	14,025.00	\$	442.00	\$	14,586.00	\$	404.00	\$	13,332.00
9	Koelreuteria 2"	EA	8	\$	450.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	425.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	442.00	\$	3,536,00	\$	404.00	\$_	3,232.00
10	Maackia 2"	EA	35	\$	500.00	\$_	17,500.00	\$	425.00	\$	14,875.00	\$	507.00	\$	17,745.00	\$	404.00	\$	14,140.00
11	Malus 2"	EA	3	\$	450.00	\$	1,350,00	\$	400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$_	407.00	\$_	1,221.00	\$	404.00	1	1,212.00
12	Blackgum 2*	EA	27	\$	450.00	\$	12,150.00	\$	425,00	\$	11,475.00	\$	442.00	\$	11,934.00	\$	404.00		10,908.00
13	Prunus okame 2"	ΕA	6	\$	450.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	412,00	\$	2,472.00	\$	404.00	\Box	2,424.00
14	Prunus sargent 2"	EA	6	\$	450.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	412.00	\$	2,472.00	\$_	404.00		2,424.00
15	Prunus virginiana 2"	EA	2	\$	450.00	\$	900,00	\$	400.00	\$	800.00	\$	422.00	\$	844.00	\$	404,00	T	808.00
16	Syringa 2"	EA	14	\$	500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	425.00	\$	5,950.00	\$	422.00		5,908.00	T	404.00		5,656.00
- 10	Oyanga 2				TOTAL	\$	168,025.00		TOTAL	\$	166,945.00	1	TOTAL	\$	179,447.00	<u> </u>	TOTAL	\$	181,047.00

TOTAL

TOTAL

Bid Sheet TOTAL BASE BID

\$ 168,025.00

\$ 166,945.00

TOTAL

\$ 181,002.00

TOTAL

\$ 179,447.00

BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1b)

A.	FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF BIDS IS A
	MANDATORY CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED. (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)

	Y CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED. (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)	
Required with		Bidder:
Submission of Bid		Initial each item
By State Statute		Submitted with Bid
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of any notice(s) or	
	revisions(s) or addenda to an advertisement, specifications or bid	11 16
N T	document	
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 52:25-24.2	- 1 13
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16	
X	A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-21 (Bid Bond, Certified Check or Cashier's Check)	1 SLC.
X	A Consent of Surety, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 40A:11-22	W/
	INCLUDE WITH THIS BID THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MAY BE CA	LICE FOR
DISQUALIFIC		COSE FOR
West Windsor Requ		Bidder: Initial each
w. Submission of Bi		em Submitted w/ Bid
X	Bid Document Submission Checklist	GL.
	Completed and signed Bid Forms and Items	447
X	Acknowledgement of receipt of changes to Bid document Form (if	
2*	required)	C. C.
X	Affidavit of Bidder that he/she is not on the State of New Jersey's list of	
	Disbarred, Suspended or Disqualified Vendors	S. S. C.
X	Contractors Qualification Questionnaire	Company of the second
X	Non-Collusion Affidavit (must be notarized)	AL.
X	Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language (must be notarized)	W St.
	Agreement	
X	Hold Harmless Agreement	Live -
X	Prevailing Wage Affidavit	handy you
	Payment Bond	
	Performance Bond	
	Maintenance Bond	
	Contractor's Affidavit	
	Contractor's Release	
X	Americans with Disabilities Act	4/
	PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE TIME OF AW	ARD WILL BE
	DISQUALIFICATION	
West Windsor Requ		Bidder: Initial each
At Award		m Submitted w/ Bid
X	New Jersey Business Registration Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-	
X	Public Works Registration Act Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.	
X	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-57	
X	Federal Non-Debarment Certification as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1	As .
X	Prohibited Russia-Belarus Activities & Iran Investment Activities Certificati	on
D. SIGNATURE:	The undersigned hereby acknowledges reading and submitting the above listed	requirements
Name of Bidder:	Sunset Creations Inc.	-
By Authorized Repre		
•	Sommer.	
Signature:	The Volumba of Door don't	
Print Name and Title	120/202	
Date Signed: (/)	101111110	

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following Bid Schedule will be completed in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

INSERT BID SHEETS HERE

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

"EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y6-1"

BASE BID - TREE REMOVAL and PLANTING

Item#	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Extension
1	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Small Tree & Root Ball Topsoil & Seed if not replanting tree R / S	2"-5" dbh		Three Twe are	@ \$325 00 Hundred nty-five dollar zero cents it Unit Price)	Ea. 	\$ 5,200.00
2	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	5"-12"		92 Three Eigh	@ \$ 385.00 Hundred TH Hive dollar W Zero Cents It Unit Price)	Ea. 	\$ 35,420.°°
3	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	12"-24'		115 Thre <u>Dig</u> Ch	© \$ 385,06 e Hupdred 15ty five dollar d zero cents	Ea.	\$ 44,275.08
4	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	24"-36"		and the second of	it Unit Price) @ \$ 400,00 Hundred dolla d zero Cents	Е а.	\$ 4,800°°
5	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Amelanchier x grand. Robin Hill Pink Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	18 Four	t Unit Price)	Ea.	\$ 7,650.00
6	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Cladrastis kent. Sweetshade Yellowwood Supply and Plant	2"	B&B Page	27 Four Two	it Unit Price) @ \$ 425.80 Hundred end 7 - five dolla nd 7 - en 6 en t Unit Price)	Ea.	\$ 11,475,00

BASE BID ITEMS "EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y5-1"

Item #	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty Unit Price	Extension
7	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Cornus x Rutcan, Constellation Dogwood Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	4 @ \$ 400.00 E	a. \$ 1,600.00
8		Crataegus virdis Winter King Hawthorne Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price) 33 @ \$ 425,00 E Four Huryred Twenty-five dollars	a <u>\$ 14,025.00</u>
9	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Koelreuteria pan., September Golden Raintree Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price) 8 @ \$ 425,60 E Four Harared Wenty-five dollars	a. <u>\$.34W</u> .%
10	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Maackia amurensis, Maackia Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price) 35 @ \$ 435.60 E FOUR Hundred Twenty-five dollar	a. <u>\$ 14,</u> 895,00 3
11	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Malus species, Sugartyme Crab Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price) 3 @ \$ 400 PD E FOUR HOUSE SOLES	a. \$ 1,200.00
12	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Nyssa sylvatica, Wildfire Blackgum Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price), 27 @ \$ 42500 E Four Hundred Theory five actus (Write out Unit Price)	ia. \$ 11,475.66

BASE BID ITEMS "EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y5-1"

Item#	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Extension
13	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus okame, Okame Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	6 0 Fau an	a \$ 400.00 Handreddolle I zero cents	Ea. [[]]	\$ 2,400.°°
14	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus sargenti, Sargent Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B		Unit Price)	— Еа.	\$ 2,400.00
					(Mrite out	Unit Price)	_	
15	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus virginiana Canada Red Chokecherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B		a \$ 400 00 Hundred dollar Azero Cents	_Ea	\$ 800.00
16	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Syringa reticulata, Summer Charm Tree Lilac Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	14 (Flast Two	Unit Price) 3 \$ 425.00 Hurvared nfy-five datas Unit Price)	Ea.	\$ 5, 957.46
Total i	BASE BID Items	s 1 through 16:	\$	<u>66</u>	745.0	<u> </u>		
Total		One Hundred Six	4-51	x 7/2	jusans 2010 (l Nine Hun Pents	Mad	
				(Write	out price i	n words)		

Page 3 of 3

•
If a Corporation,
Name of Contractor Sunset Creations, Inc.
Signature of John Colombero Resident Name Title
Business 355 Route 601 Belle Mead, NJ 08500
Incorporated under the Laws of the State of New Jersey
President John Colombero President (Name) (Title)
Secretary
(Name) (Title)
Treasurer
(Name) (Title) Dated: 6/31/3033
(Affix Corporation Seal Here) If a Partnership, Individual, or Non-Incorporated Organization,
Name of Company
Signature of Bidder
(Name) (Title)
Names and Addresses of Members of Company

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICES, REVISIONS OR ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR EAB Management, Street Tree Removal & Replacement, Y6-1

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a., the undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted Bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to Bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a Bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the Bid.

	Vindsor Township Reference Number or Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, pick- up, etc.)	Date Received	Bidder's Initials
Notice,	Title or Description			
Revision or				
Addenda No.				

Acknowledged by Bidder
Name of Bidder: Sunset Creations, Inc.
By Authorized Representative: John Colombero
Signature:
Print Name and Title: John Colombero, President
Date: 6/21/2023

BID BOND

				TATA
KNOW ALI	L MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS	, that we, the und	dersigned,
Sı	unset Creations	s Inc.	is Principal, and	Lexon Insurance Company as Surety, are
hereby held	and firmly bound			indsor, as Owner, in the Penal Sum of
-	•		_	
Ten Percent of Amo	unt Bid Not to Exceed To	wenty Thousand Dollars	_ (\$ 10% not to exceed	\$20,000) for the payment of which, well and truly to be
made, we he	ereby jointly and	severally bind	ourselves, succes	sors and assigns.
Signed this,_	28th	day of	June	
				the Principal has submitted to the Township of West t of hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for the
	EA	B Management	, Street Tree Re	moval & Replacement, Y6-1
NOW THER	EFORE,			
A)	If said Bid shall	be rejected or i	n the alternative,	
B)	attached hereto performance of	(properly compl said contract, an on therewith, a	eted in accordance d for the paymen	all execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract ce with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful t of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials other respects perform the agreement created by the
understood a		ne liability of the	Surety for any	ll remain in full force and effect; it being expressly and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the
no way impa		by any extension	n of the time wit	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in hin which the Owner may accept such bid; and Surety
are corporation		their corporate s	eals to be hereto	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper
•				Sunset Creations Inc.
ву: 🔰	Faker	u Ol		Principal (
	W:	itness		
				Lexon Insurance Company
		1		Surety
BY:	n Saambali wa	Z_/\\	otv.	Dana Montagna, Attorney-in-Fact
	n Sgambati, W	uness as to our	ely	Dana Monagna, Attorney-m-raci

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT INDICATING THEY ARE NOT DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR COUNTY OF MERCER

<u>COUNTY OF</u>	<u>MERCER</u>					
I, John Colombeo of the Municipality of Some Set and the State of New according to the law on my oath depose and say that:	of <u>Belle Mad</u> in the County of <u>Fersey</u> of full age, being duly sworn					
I am						
The undersigned further warrants that should the name of the firm making this bid appear on the State Treasurer's list of Debarred, Suspended and Disqualified bidders list at any time prior to, and during the life of this Contract, including the Guarantee Period, that the Township shall be immediately so notified by the signatory of this Eligibility Affidavit.						
The undersigned understands that the firm making the Bid as a Contractor is subject to debarment, suspension and/or disqualification in contracting with the State of New Jersey and the Department of Environmental Protection if the Contractor violates any statute or regulations as enumerated in N.J.A.C. 17:12-6.3 or N.J.A.C. 7:1D-2.2.						
Sunset Cleations, Inc. Name of Contractor (Type or Print) What President Signature/Title	Subscribed and Sworn before me this Day of June 2023					
Tohn Colombero (Type or Print Name of Affiant)	Notary Public My Commission Expires 3/19/2024					
	LORELEI FASCENELLI					

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 3/19/2024

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

The	e Bidder is requested to provide th	e following information:						
Nai Pre	te of Organization of Company: _ me and address of Officers:	¥10	4 We 601, Belle Med, NJ 08502					
	cretary:							
Tre	asurer:							
		CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENC	<u>re</u>					
1.	1. How many years has your organization been in business as a general contractor under your present business name?							
2.	How many years' experience in t	his type of construction work has	your organization had? <u>39 years</u>					
3.	,							
	Contract Amount	Date Work Completed	For Whom					
A. B. C. D. E.	\$ 160,000 00 \$ 47,000 00 \$ 54,000.00 \$ 42,000.00 \$ 303,000.00	8/2022 11/2022 11/2022 12/3022	West Wirdsor Township Anneton Township Princeton Township Hamilton Township					
Nan	nes, Addresses and Telephone Nu	mbers of References for the items	s listed above:					
	Name and Address	The same of the sa	Telephone No.					
A.	Uan Lobranisky	, 21/Clasksville Rd	, W. Winder, N. J 609) 199-9346					
В.	laylor Sapudar	6 J	Etan, NJ (609) 688-2566 x 7666					
C.	EllSworth J.May, (ampes brounds Manager Krine	cetan Univ (1009)258-1150					
D.	184101 Signar, 4	D whereon St, Knine						
E.	KODERT YAPAT, JO	90 Greenward Are Hamil	to, NJ (1009)890-3674					

CONSENT OF SURETY

Attach Consent of Surety from a Surety Company, meeting the requirements, described herein, stating that if the Bidder is awarded the contract that the Surety Company will supply the bonds for the contract.

- Must be an irrevocable, unconditional commitment by the Surety to issue on behalf of the Bidder the bond
 or bonds set forth in the contract documents upon award of the project in the full amounts specified.
- 2. Must include all bonds required by the contract documents, i.e. performance, labor and material payment, maintenance, environmental, etc.
- 3. Certificate (Consent) of Surety is not waivable and will be considered a material defect resulting in rejection of Bid if omitted from Bid package.
- Must not contain any provision that would serve to limit the Surety's liability to the "spread to second" Bidder in the event the Bidder fails to enter into a contract upon award.

SAMPLE WORDING IS AS SHOWN BELOW:

CONSENT OF SURETY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES money of the United States of and for other valuable considerations.	America, the rece	nat for and consider the interpretation is he	deration of the e creby acknowle	sum of \$\frac{100\times of Contract*}{100\times, lawful} dged, paid the undersigned, *One Hudred Percent of Contract Amoun
	Lexon Ins	surance Compa	ny	Insurance Company,
	12890 Lebanon	Name Road Mt. Juliet	, TN 37122	
		Address		•
exists under the laws of the Stacertifies and agrees, that if the	contract for (Con	tracting Agency)	Township of	West Windsor
for (Project) EAB Management	ent, Street Tree I	Removal & Rep	acement, Y6-	
is awarded to (Bidder) Sur the undersigned will execute to in the full amount set forth in the Bidder, provided however, that agreed upon by Bidder, Owne	he bond or bonds the contract docur t this commitmen	as required of the nents for the fait at shall expire six	hful performan	ce of all obligations of the
Signed, sealed and dated this	28th	day of	June	, 20 <u>23</u>
		Insurance Comp (Name)	pany	_ INSURANCE COMPANY
	By	<u> </u>	and the second second	<u> </u>
		(Name)		
	Dana Montagn	a, Attorney in F	act	



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Endurance Assurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Endurance American Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, Lexon Insurance Company, a Texas corporation, and/or Bond Safeguard Insurance Company, a South Dakota corporation, each, a "Company" and collectively, "Sompo International," do hereby constitute and appoint: Sandra A. Pace, Michael Sinzer, Kipp Case, Dana Montagna, Michaele L. Morris - Tennard, Antoni Anton as true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal, and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety or co-surety; bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking so made, executed and delivered shall obligate the Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of ONE HUNDRED MILLION Dollars (\$100,000,000.00).

Such bonds and undertakings for said purposes, when duly executed by said attorney(s)-in-fact, shall be binding upon the Company as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of the Company under its corporate seal attested by its Corporate Secretary.

This appointment is made under and by authority of certain resolutions adopted by the sole shareholder of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 15th day of June, 2019, a copy of which appears below under the heading entitled "Certificate".

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the sole shareholder of each Company by unanimous written consent effective the 15th day of June, 2019 and said resolution has not since been revoked, amended or repealed;

RESOLVED, that the signature of an individual named above and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Company has caused this instrument to be signed by the following officers, and its corporate seal to be affixed this 15th day of June, 2019.

Endurance Assurance Corporation

10 Richard Appel; SVP & Senior Counsel

2002 DELAWARE Endurance American Insurance Company

Richard Appel; SVP & Senior Counsel

1996 DELAWARE Lexon Insurance Company

Richard Appel: enior Counsel

Bond Safeguard Insurance Company

Richard Appel; SVP & Senior Counsel

INSURANCE COMPANY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 15th day of June, 2019, before me, personally came the above signatories known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/they/star officer of each of the Companies; and that he executed said instrument on behalf of each Company by authority of his office under the by Aws of each Company.

Taylor, Notary Public My Commission Expires 5/9/23

WOSON COM

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Officer of each Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 1. That the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a copy was duly executed on behalf of each Company and has not since been revoked, amended or modified; that the undersigned has compared the foregoing copy thereof with the original power of attorney, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original power of attorney and of the whole thereof:
- 2. The following are resolutions which were adopted by the sole shareholder of each Company by unanimous written consent effective June 15, 2019 and said resolutions have not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named below is authorized to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety with others: RICHARD M. APPEL, BRIAN J. BEGGS, CHRISTOPHER DONELAN, SHARON L. SIMS, CHRISTOPHER L. SPARRO, MARIANNE L. WILBERT

RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named above is authorized to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of making, executing, sealing and delivering bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety for and on behalf of the Company."

3. The undersigned further certifies that the above resolutions are true and correct copies of the resolutions as so recorded and of the whole thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal this

day of

Daniel S.

NOTICE: U. S. TREASURY DEPARTMENT'S OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL (OFAC)

No coverage is provided by this Notice nor can it be construed to replace any provisions of any surety bond or other surety coverage provided. This Notice provides information concerning possible impact on your surety coverage due to directives issued by OFAC. Please read this Notice carefully.

The Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) administers and enforces sanctions policy, based on Presidential declarations of "national emergency". OFAC has identified and listed numerous foreign agents, front organizations, terrorists, terrorists, terrorist organizations, and narcotics traffickers as "Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons". This list can be located on the United States Treasury's website - https://www.treasury.gov/resource-center/sanctions/SDN-List.

In accordance with OFAC regulations, if it is determined that you or any other person or entity claiming the benefits of any coverage has violated U.S. sanctions law or is a Specially Designated National and Blocked Person, as identified by OFAC, any coverage will be considered a blocked or frozen contract and all provisions of any coverage provided are immediately subject to OFAC. When a surety bond or other form of surety coverage is considered to be such a blocked or frozen contract, no payments nor premium refunds may be made without authorization from OFAC. Other limitations on the premiums and payments may also apply.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY FINANCIAL STATEMENT SUMMARY As of December 31, 2021

ASSETS			LIABILITIES		
Bonds	\$	306,272,387	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense Loss Adjustment Expenses	\$	
Money Market &/or Stocks	\$		Loss Adjustment Expenses	ф	3,408,472
D. J.F.	_		Reinsurance payable on paid losses	\$	(86,818
Real Estate	\$	7,555,198	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	\$	(370,529
Cash and Short-Term Investments	\$	54,664,246	Reserve for Other Expenses	\$	962,115
			Reserve for Taxes, Licenses, and Fees	\$	678.856
Agents' Balances &/or Uncollected Premiums	\$	8,169,359	Reserve for Current Federal Income Taxes	\$	811,218
			Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable	2	15,250,621
Investment Income Due & Accrued	\$	1,520,651	Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties	\$	2,195,878
			Reserve for Reinsurance	Ś	10,840,230
Net Deferred Tax Asset	\$	5,356,464	Remittances and Items Not Allocated	\$	3,125,601
Amounts Recoverable			Payable to Parent, Subsidiaries and		
from Reinsurers	•	00 400 044	Affiliates	\$	12,125,811
Irom Remsurers	\$	20,409,211	Payable for Securities	\$	50,627
Electronic Data Processing			Aggregate Write-Ins for Liabilities	\$	291,745,886
Equipment and Software	•	00.000	T		
Edoibilietti alio Soltwate	\$	86,336	Total Liabilities	\$:	351 <u>,273</u> ,010
Receivable from Parent, Subsidiaries			POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLI	JS	
and Affiliates	\$	165,402			-
	_		Capital Stock & Paid In Surplus	\$	4,213,226
Aggregate write-ins for other than	\$	-	Paid In & Contributed Surplus	\$	37,309,523
Invested Assets			Surplus	_\$_	11,412,598
Furniture & Equipment	\$	9,103	Total Policyholder Surplus	\$	52,935,347
otal Assets	\$ 4	04,208,357	Total Liabilitles & Policyholder Surplus	\$ 4	04,208,357
ERTIFICATE			SUBSCRIBED		
certify that the above financial statements	to the b	est of my	and sworn to me this 3rd day of March	202	2

condition of the Company as of December 31, 2021. Additionally, I certify that the above financial statements are in agreement with the Statutory Financial Statements filed with the Texas Department of Insurance as of the same date.

P. Gregory Lauer SVP, CFO & Treasurer My commission expires: November 16, 2023

SEAL STATE OF Kentuckshire



NEW JERSEY SURETY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION (Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2A: 44-143)

The attached surety bond is written by one of the following surety companies, all members of the Sompo Group (NAIC Group #3219) holding company system:

Bond Safeguard Insurance Company – NAIC #27081 – Domiciled in South Dakota Endurance American Insurance Company – NAIC #11126 – Domiciled in Delaware Endurance Assurance Corporation – NAIC #11551 – Domiciled in Delaware Lexon Insurance Company – NAIC #13307 – Domiciled in Texas

The above companies hereby certify the following:

- 1. The surety companies meet the applicable capital and surplus requirements of R.S. 17:17-6 or R.S. 17:17-7 as of the companies' most current annual filing with the New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance.
- 2. The capital and surplus, as determined in accordance with the applicable laws of New Jersey, of the surety company(ies) participating in the issuance of the attached bond is in the following amounts as of the calendar year ended <u>December 31, 2020</u> (most recent calendar year for which these amounts are available) which amounts are being certified by certified public accountants and are included in the amended Annual Statements on file with the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC) and the New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, 20 West State Street, CN-325, Trenton, NJ 08625-0325:

Capital and Surplus:

Bond Safeguard	Endurance American	Endurance Assurance	Lexon Insurance
Insurance Company	Insurance Company	Corporation	Company
\$40,384,850	\$913,230,384	\$2,044,999,957 \$913,230,384 Deduction \$1,131,769,573 Adjusted	\$60,794,759

CPA Firm:

Ernst & Young LLP

5 Times Square; New York, NY 10036-6530

3. The above surety companies, as members of the Sompo Group holding company system, currently have the following rating from <u>A.M. Best</u>:

Rating

A+ (Superior)

Financial Size Category:

XV (\$2 Billion or greater)

4. Each of the above surety companies have received from the United States Secretary of the Treasury a Certificate of Authority pursuant to 31 U.S.C. §9305, and the underwriting limitation per bond established therein effective <u>July 1, 2021</u> is as follows:

Underwriting Limitation:

Bond Safeguard	Endurance American	Endurance Assurance Corporation	Lexon Insurance
Insurance Company	Insurance Company		Company
\$4,038,000	\$91,323,000	\$113,177,000	\$6,079,000

5. The amount of the bond to which th	is statement and certification is attached is
\$ The Amount Bid	
	·
CERTIFICATE	
(To be completed by an authorized certifying age	ent for each surety on the bond.)
Dana Montagna	(name of agent) as Attorney-In-Fact (title of agent)
for <u>Lexon Insurance Company</u>	
	ate of domicile), DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, to the best of my
	by me are true and ACKNOWLEDGE that if any of those
statements are false, this bond is VOID.	The are the are the restriction of those
al we	
Xa hir)	
(Signature of Certifying Agent)	
Dana Montagna	
(Printed Name of Certifying Agent)	**************************************
Attorney-In-Fact	· .
(Title of Certifying Agent)	•
June 28, 2023	
(Date)	

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF New Jersey:
COUNTY OF SOME(Set :
of the (City, Town, Township, Borough, etc.) of Belle Med in the County of Some 15et and the State of New 1864 of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my oath depose and say that:
of the firm of Sunset Oseations, Too
the Bidder making the Proposal for the above named project, and that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to do so, that said Bidder had not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement(s), participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above-named project; and that all statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the fourth of the statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit in awarding the contract for the said Project.
I further warrant that no person(s) or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit, or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee except bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
(Name of Bidder) (Also type or print name of affiant under signature)
John Colombell
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of
Notary Public of New Lessey Lowlei Fascenelle My commission expires March 19, 20 24.

LORELEI FASCENELL! NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 3/19/2024

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all Bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the Bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: Sunset Creations, Inc.
Organization Address: 355 Roude 601, Belle Mond, NJ 08502
Part I Check the box that represents the type of business organization:
Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
Non-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
For-Profit Corporation (any type) Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
Other (be specific):
Part II
The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who
own ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION.)
OR
No one stockholder in the corporation owns ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual partner in the partnership owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV.)

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Address
John Colombero	355 Rowle 601, Belle Mad, NJ 0850

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder/proposer; that the Township of West Windsor is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the Township of West Windsor to notify the Township of West Windsor in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the Township of West Windsor, permitting the Township of West Windsor to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	John Colombero	Title:	President
Signature:	Allination	Date:	6/11/2023
	The second secon		



STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Taxpayer Name:

SUNSET CREATIONS INC

Trade Name:

Address:

355 ROUTE 601

BELLE MEAD, NJ 08502

Certificate Number:

0493252

Effective Date:

February 06, 1984

Date of Issuance:

June 27, 2023

For Office Use Only:

20230627101314444



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Surse Creations Inc

Responsible Representative(s):

John Colombero, President

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

Registration Date:

Expiration Date:

05/30/2022

05/29/2024

			:
			1
			į
			1
	•		
			:
			:
			:
i			
			:

BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1b)

A.	FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF BIDS IS A
	MANDATORY CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED. (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)

	CHOSE I OR THE DID TO DE RECEEDS (NO.5.111 4011.111 45.11)	D:33
Required with		Bidder:
Submission of Bid		Initial each item Submitted with Bid
By State Statute	The multiplies hidden and any set of any metics (a) and	Submitted With Big
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of any notice(s) or	Name of the last o
	revisions(s) or addenda to an advertisement, specifications or bid document	***
X7		
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 52:25-24.2	
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16	
X	A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-21	
	(Bid Bond, Certified Check or Cashier's Check)	
X	A Consent of Surety, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 40A:11-22	4
	NCLUDE WITH THIS BID THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MAY BE CA	USE FOR
DISQUALIFICA		
West Windsor Requir		Bidder: Initial each
w. Submission of Bid	,	m Submitted w/ Bid
X	Bid Document Submission Checklist	
X	Completed and signed Bid Forms and Items	
X	Acknowledgement of receipt of changes to Bid document Form (if	
	required)	
X	Affidavit of Bidder that he/she is not on the State of New Jersey's list of	. /
	Disbarred, Suspended or Disqualified Vendors	Name of the second
X	Contractors Qualification Questionnaire	
X	Non-Collusion Affidavit (must be notarized)	
X	Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language (must be notarized)	
	Agreement	/
X	Hold Harmless Agreement	()
X	Prevailing Wage Affidavit	i
	Payment Bond	
	Performance Bond	
	Maintenance Bond	
	Contractor's Affidavit	
	Contractor's Release	
X	Americans with Disabilities Act	Same of the same o
	ROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE TIME OF AW	ARD WILL BE
	SQUALIFICATION	
West Windsor Requir		idder: Initial each
At Award		m Submitted w/ Bid
X	New Jersey Business Registration Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-	
X	Public Works Registration Act Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.	
X	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-57	,,,
X	Federal Non-Debarment Certification as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1	
X	Prohibited Russia-Belarus Activities & Iran Investment Activities Certificati	on S
	The undersigned hereby acknowledges reading and submitting the above listed	
Name of Bidder: <u>()</u>		requirements
	and the second s	
By Authorized Repres		
Signature:	DANIE WOODING OF DEAK	
Print Name and Title:	DANIE L MURPHY/PILESIDENI	
Date Signed:	VIIV?	#1* EEEE N

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following Bid Schedule will be completed in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

INSERT BID SHEETS HERE

BID ITEMS

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

"EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y6-1"

BASE BID - TREE REMOVAL and PLANTING

Item #	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	ι	Init Price		Extension
1	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Small Tree & Root Ball Topsoil & Seed if not replanting tree R / S	2"-5" dbh		16 <u>O NE</u> S <i>IX</i> T		a' h' saige	Ea.	\$ 2,688.
2	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	5"-12"		92 Two		5247	Ea.	\$ 22,724.
3	Plta Sched /Shaets	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose	12"-24	1	(Write o	out Unit	The state of the s	 Еа.	S S Company water
Ü	Specs. A,B &C	Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	12 -24		60000A	Hyi	VEN DOLL		P • 1 • 2 • 2
4	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	24"-36'		12 2NE HUND SEVE	NT)	SAND ONE NIMETY WILLARS	Ea.	\$ 14,364
5	Pltg.Sched./Sheets	Amelanchier x grand. Robin Hill Pink	2"	В&В	(Write of 18) Four		Price) <u>i 447 (</u> NDAND	Ea.	\$ 7956-
	Specs. A,B &C	Supply and Plant			Fort	out Unit I	A	<u>></u>	(B)
6	Pitg.Sched./Sheets	Cladrastis kent. Sweetshade Yellowwood	2"	B&B	27 For	@_\$	442 = DUED	Ea.	\$ 11,934
	Specs, A,B &C	Supply and Plant			(Write o	パール out Unit F		- -	

BASE BID ITEMS "EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y5-1"

Item#	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty Unit Price		Extension
7		Cornus x Rutcan, Constellation Dogwood Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	4 @ \$ 477. TEOUR HUNDRED	Ea. 	\$ 1,908.
	Specs. A,B &C	опрлу ани гнад			SEVENTO SEVEN DOLLAGO (Write out Unit Price)		
8		Crataegus virdis Winter King Hawthorne	2"	B&B	33 @ <u>\$ 4 4</u> 2. (Ea. 	\$14,586
	Specs. A,B &C	Supply and Plant			FOUR TWO DOLLARS		
9	Dita Cahad (Chaota	Koelreuteria pan.,	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price) 8 @ \$ 447_	— Ea	\$ 3,536. [~]
	Specs. A,B &C	September Golden Raintree		DOD	FOUR HUNDRED		
		Supply and Plant			FORTY TWO DOLLAR	5	
10	Dita Cahad (Chasta	Maackia amurensis, Maackia	2"	B&B	(Write out Unit Price)		A 1-17/1-
10	Specs. A,B &C	Supply and Plant		DOOD	35 @ \$ 507. Five HUNDRED	_ Ea. 	D
					SEVEN DOLLARS		
					(Write out Unit Price)		
11	Pltg.Sched./Sheets	Malus species, Sugartyme Crab	2"	B&B	3 @ <u>\$ 4-07. ~</u>	Ea.	\$ 1,221.
	Specs. A,B &C	Supply and Plant			SEVEN DOLLKES	_	•
					(Write out Unit Price)	_	
	=	Nyssa sylvatica, Wildfire Blackgum	2"	B&B	27 @ \$447.	Ea.	\$ 11934
	Specs. A,B &C	Supply and Plant			FORTY TWO DOLLARS	m >	
					(Write out Unit Price)	·······	

BASE BID ITEMS "EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y5-1"

Item#	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Extension
13	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus okame, Okame Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	FOUR!	@\$412- YUNDRGD VE DULLARS	_ Ea 	\$ 2,472-
14	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus sargenti, Sargent Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	FOUR 1 TWELL		Ea.	<u>\$ 7-</u> 472.
15	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus virginiana Canada Red Chokecherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	2	t Unit Price)	Ea.	\$ 844
16	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Syringa reticulata, Summer Charm Tree Lilac Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	TWELL TWELL	t Unit Price) (\$ +22 LUND RED (TWO POLL IRE t Unit Price)	_ Ea.	\$ 5908-
Total I	BASE BID Items	s 1 through 16:	\$	<mark>숙소</mark> (in nu	mbers)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	***
Total		FUNDRED SEVENTY FUNDRED SEVENTOLLARS	NNE		USAND	FOUR HUNDR		
				(Write	out price	in words)		_

Page 3 of 3

	· ·		•	
If a Corporation,				
Name of Contractor ON	SITE LAND	OSCAPE INAN	MAEMENT	
Signature of Bidder	mil Me	Name	PRESIDENT Title	
Business Po. 3	3× 294 PE		NJ, 08535	
Incorporated under	the Laws of the S	tate of NEW J	ERSEY	
Presid	lent DANIEL	Name)	(Title)	
Secret	tary VA	(Name)	(Title)	
Treas	surer NA	(Name)	(Title)	
Dated:	73			
(Affix Corporation If a Partnership, Ind		ncorporated Organiza	ation,	
Name of Company	<u>ni A</u>			
Signature of Bidder	9			
		(Name)	(Title)	
Names and Address	ses of Members of	f Company		

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICES, REVISIONS OR ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR EAB Management, Street Tree Removal & Replacement, Y6-1

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a., the undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted Bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to Bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a Bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the Bid.

	West Windsor Township Reference Number or Title of Addendum/Revision		Date Received	Bidder's Initials
Notice, Revision or Addenda No.	Title or Description			
NONE				

Acknowledged by Bidder
Name of Bidder: ON SITE LANDS APE MANAGEMENT
By Authorized Representative: DANIEL (NURPH)
Signature: Daniel Muff
Print Name and Title: DANIEL MURPHY / PRESIDENT
Date: 6/77/73

BID BOND

	L MEN BY THESE PRESE		•	
<u> 567</u>	E ATTACHED	as Principal, and _		as Surety, are
			ndsor, as Owner, in the Penal	
		(\$) for the payment of whi	ch, well and truly to be
made, we h	nereby jointly and severally b	ind ourselves, success	ors and assigns.	
Signed this,	day of		, 20	
			the Principal has submitted to of hereof, to enter into a contr	
	EAB Managem	ient, Street Tree Rei	noval & Replacement, Y6-1	
NOW THE	REFORE,			
A)	If said Bid shall be rejected	or in the alternative,		
B)	attached hereto (properly co performance of said contrac	mpleted in accordanc t, and for the payment	ll execute and deliver a contra- e with said Bid) and shall furni- of all persons performing labor ther respects perform the ag	ish a bond for his faithful or or furnishing materials
understood		of the Surety for any a	l remain in full force and el and all claims hereunder shall,	
no way imp		nsion of the time with	at the obligations of said Surety ain which the Owner may acc	
are corporat		ate seals to be hereto	nereunto set their hands and se affixed and these presents to b	
			Principa	al
BY:				
	Witness			
			Suret	y
BY:				
	Witness	_	Attorney-	in-Fact

SUBCONTRACTOR DECLARATION and LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

IF THE PROJECT'S SCOPE OF WORK INVOLVES SPECIALTY TRADE CATEGORIES, PLEASE LIST SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION AND/OR SUB-SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BELOW.

There shall be submitted proof that each subcontractor is qualified in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of New Jersey when such rules and regulations exist.

Each Bidder shall set forth in the Bid, the names, addresses and license numbers (when required) of each subcontractor for the furnishing of plumbing and gas fitting, and all kindred work, and of the steam and hot water heating and ventilating apparatus, steam power plants and kindred work, and electrical work, structural steel and ornamental iron work, if any, for the construction, alteration or repair of any public buildings.

A General Contractor that intended to utilize a specific subcontractor to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories shall provide the required information with regard to that subcontractor in the appropriate space for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

All Bidders seeking to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract are required to comply with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3. These provisions require that plumbing work on such contract may only be performed by an entity in which a licensed master plumber owns not less than 10% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock in the corporation, or not less than 10% of the capital of the partnership, or not less than 10% of the ownership of any other legal firm or legal entity. Accordingly, if a Bidder intends to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract with its own employees or by the Bidder himself, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3 in the entity submitting the bid. Alternately, if a Bidder intends to perform such work through a subcontractor, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3.

If the project's scope of work involves specialty trade categories, the General Contractor that intends to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories through the use of its own employees or the General Contractor himself rather than through the utilization of a subcontractor shall write the words "IN-HOUSE" next to each applicable category and then insert the name, and the license number where required, of each such employee of the General Contractor or the General Contractor himself in the appropriate spaces for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

If the contract does not involve any of the specialty trade categories, please write the word "NONE" in the appropriate space provided.

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT INDICATING THEY ARE NOT DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR COUNTY OF MERCER

I, DANIEL MURPHY of the Municipality of the Municipality of the State of NEW according to the law on my oath depose and say that:	of MILLSTONE TWP. in the County of TERSEY of full age, being duly sworm
I am DANIEL MORFILM, an officer of the that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to do bid is not included on the State of New Jersey, Departm & Construction list of Debarred, Suspended and Disquesaid Proposal and in this Affidavit are true and correct, a relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Affidavit in awarding the contract for said work.	lo so; that said bidder at the time of making of this ent of Treasury, Division of Property Management alified bidders and that all statements contained in made with the full knowledge that the Township
The undersigned further warrants that should the name Treasurer's list of Debarred, Suspended and Disqualific life of this Contract, including the Guarantee Period, that the signatory of this Eligibility Affidavit.	ed bidders list at any time prior to, and during the
The undersigned understands that the firm making the suspension and/or disqualification in contracting with Environmental Protection if the Contractor violates and 17:12-6.3 or N.J.A.C. 7:1D-2.2.	the State of New Jersey and the Department of
MANAGEMENT	Subscribed and Sworn before me this
Name of Contractor (Type or Print) Pass 19 ENT	27 Day of June , 2023
Signature/Title	Susan Manden Susan Mendez
DANNELIYURPHY	Notary Public
(Type or Print Name of Affiant)	My Commission Expires 5/20/24

SUSAN MENDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50105333 My Commission Expires 05/20/2024

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

Th	ne Bidder is requested to provide the	e following information:	
Da	ate of Organization of Company: _	FEBRUARY ZOUT	
Na	me and address of Officers:		
Pre	esident: DANIEL MURFH	38 LARRIAGE WAY 1	MULLSTONE, NA. 08535
Vi	ce President: NA		
Se	cretary: <u>NA</u>		
Tre	easurer: NA		
	Dec.	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENC	
1.	How many years has your organize business name?	zation been in business as a gener	
2.			your organization had? 10 UEAQ
3.	What are the latest projects (within additional pages if necessary.)	n the last five years) your organiz	zation has completed? (Attach
	Contract Amount	Date Work Completed	For Whom
A.	\$ SEE ATTACHED		
В.	\$		
C.	\$		
D.	\$		
E.	\$		
Na	mes, Addresses and Telephone Nur Name and Address	mbers of References for the items	s listed above: <u>Telephone No.</u>
			relephone ivo.
A.	SEEMTACHED		
В.		MARIE	
C.	A4.1-1-1		
D.			
E.			

CONSENT OF SURETY

Attach Consent of Surety from a Surety Company, meeting the requirements, described herein, stating that if the Bidder is awarded the contract that the Surety Company will supply the bonds for the contract.

- 1. Must be an irrevocable, unconditional commitment by the Surety to issue on behalf of the Bidder the bond or bonds set forth in the contract documents upon award of the project in the full amounts specified.
- 2. Must include all bonds required by the contract documents, i.e. performance, labor and material payment, maintenance, environmental, etc.
- 3. Certificate (Consent) of Surety is not waivable and will be considered a material defect resulting in rejection of Bid if omitted from Bid package.
- 4. Must not contain any provision that would serve to limit the Surety's liability to the "spread to second" Bidder in the event the Bidder fails to enter into a contract upon award.

SAMPLE WORDING IS AS SHOWN BELOW:

CONSENT OF SURETY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES money of the United States of and for other valuable consider	SE PRESENTS, that for and consideration of the sum America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge eration, the	of \$, lawfuled, paid the undersigned,
SEE ATTACK	FD	Insurance Company,
	Name	•
	Address	
	ate of New Jersey and licensed to do business in the scontract for (Contracting Agency)	
for (Project)		
is awarded to (Bidder) the undersigned will execute to in the full amount set forth in the full a	he bond or bonds as required of the contract documenthe contract documents for the faithful performance of this commitment shall expire sixty (60) days from the contract documents are sixty (60).	nts and will become Surety of all obligations of the
Signed, sealed and dated this	day of	, 20
	(Name)	NSURANCE COMPANY
	By(Name)	
	Attorney in Fact	

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JENSEY:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH:
I, DANEL MURTHY of the (City, Town, Township, Borough, etc.) of MUSTUME TWP. in the County of MANACOTH and the State of NEW JERSEY of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my oath depose and say that:
I am PRESIDENT
the Bidder making the Proposal for the above named project, and that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to do so, that said Bidder had not, directly or indirectly, entered into any agreement(s), participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free, competitive bidding in connection with the above-named project; and that all statements contained in said Proposal and in this affidavit are true and correct, and made with full knowledge that the way way for the said Proposal and in this affidavit in awarding the contract for the said Project.
I further warrant that no person(s) or selling agency has been employed or retained to solicit, or secure such contract upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, percentage, brokerage or contingent fee except bona fide employees or bona fide established commercial or selling agencies maintained by:
(Name of Bidder) (Also type or print name of affiant under signature) DANIEL MARPHY
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
27 th day of 50 ne ,20 23.
Notary Public of
My commission expires $\frac{\text{May}}{\text{20}}$, 20^{24} .

SUBAN MENDEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission # 50105338
My Commission Expires 05/20/2024

Instructions to Bidders

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all Bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the Bid or proposal.

Name of
Organization: ON SITE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT
Organization Address: PO. Box Z94 PERRINEVILLE, NT. 08535
Part I Check the box that represents the type of business organization:
Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
Non-Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
For-Profit Corporation (any type) Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
Other (be specific):
<u>Part II</u>
The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION.)
OR
No one stockholder in the corporation owns ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual partner in the partnership owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV.)

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Address
DANNEL MURPHY	38 CARRIAGE WAY MILLSTONE, NJ. 08535
NA	

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder/proposer; that the Township of West Windsor is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the Township of West Windsor to notify the Township of West Windsor in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the Township of West Windsor, permitting the Township of West Windsor to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	DANIEL MURRHY	Title:	Præsident
Signature:	Unil Wingly	Date:	627 3

Sincerely James J. Fruscione Director New Jersey Division of Revenue STATE OF NEW JERSEY **BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE** TAXPAYER NAME: RADE NAME: ON-SITE LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT INC. ADDRESS: SEQUENCE NUMBER: 38 CARRIAGE WAY MILLSTONE TWP NJ 08510 EFFECTIVE DATE 2063656 ISSUANCE DATE: 08/05/16 08/05/16



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

OnSite Landscape Management Inc.

Responsible Representative(s):

Daniel Murphy, President

Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NON TRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

Registration Date:

Expiration Date:

01/30/2023

01/29/2025

BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1b)

A. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE OPENING OF BIDS IS A MANDATORY CAUSE FOR THE BID TO BE REJECTED (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)

Required with Submission of B	or cause for the bid to be rejected, (n.j.s.a. 40a:11-23.2)	Bidder:
By State Statute		Initial each item
X	If applicable, bidder's acknowledgement of receipt of any notice(s) or	Submitted with E
	revisions(s) or addenda to an advertisement, specifications or bid document	R
X	A statement of corporate ownership, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 52:25-24.2	
X	A listing of subcontractors as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16	R
X	A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-16 A Bid deposit as required by N.J.S.A., 40A:11-21	R
	(Bid Bond, Certified Check or Cashier's Check)	0
X	A Consent of Sunday And All Market Scheck)	R
	A Consent of Surety, pursuant to N.J.S.A., 40A:11-22	<u> </u>
DISQUALIF	O INCLUDE WITH THIS BID THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MAY BE C	AUSE FOR
West Windsor Re		
w. Submission of	n:u	Bidder: Initial each
X X	Bid Document Submission Checklist	tem Submitted w/ Bi
X		R
X	Completed and signed Bid Forms and Items	R
A	Acknowledgement of receipt of changes to Bid document Form (if	-
v	required)	R
X	Affidavit of Bidder that he/she is not on the State of New Jersey's list of	h
T 7	Disbarred, Suspended or Disqualified Vendors	R
X	Contractors Qualification Questionnaire	L R
X	Non-Collusion Affidavit (must be notarized)	L k
X	Mandatory Equal Employment Opportunity Language (must be notarized)	Ř
	Agreement	T .
X	Hold Harmless Agreement	D
X	Prevailing Wage Affidavit	2
	Payment Bond	
	Performance Bond	
	Maintenance Bond	
	Contractor's Affidavit	
	Contractor's Release	
. X	Americans with Disabilities Act	h
FAILURE TO	PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE TIME OF AW	ADD WILL DD
CAUSE FOR	DISQUALIFICATION	AKD MILL BE
Vest Windsor Req		atala. Y to a y
t Award	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bidder: Initial each
X	New Jersey Business Registration Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-4	m Submitted w/ Bid
X	Public Works Registration Act Certificate as required by N.J.S.A. 32.32-6	44 R
X	Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-57	
X	Federal Non-Debarment Certification as required by N.J.S.A. 52:32-44.1	R
X	Prohibited Russia-Belarus Activities & Iran Investment Activities Certification	<u>R</u>
. SIGNATURE	The undersigned hereby acknowledges reading and submitting the above listed	on R
ame of Bidder:	HARSHI CONSTRUCTIONS	requirements
y Authorized Repr		
ignature:	an purgicetty	
int Name and Title	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ate Signed:	06 33 23.	

RID ILEMP

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP

"EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y6-1"

BASE BID - TREE REMOVAL and PLANTING

	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Exten	sion
1		Remove Small Tree & Root Ball Topsoil & Seed if not replanting tree R / S	2"-5" < dbh			senty Rive	Ea.	\$	5,200
2	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	5"-12"	ל	92	out Unit Price) @ \$ 370 hree hundred seventy chilose	Ea. - -	\$	34,040
3	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	12"-24	, J	115	out Unit Price) @ \$ 585 VE handled wanty five	– _Ea. _ –	\$	60 (375
4	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Remove Tree, Chip & Dispose Grind Stump, Topsoil and Seed R / G	24"-36	5" "́	12 	out Unit Price) @ \$ 635 iv hundred nenty five	 Ea. 	\$	7,500
5	Pltg.Sched./Sheet Specs. A,B &C	s Amelanchier x grand. Robin Hill Pink Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	18	ablars e out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 hundred four dollars	 Ea. 	\$	7/278
6	Pitg.Sched./Sheet	Sweetshade Yellowwood Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Writ	e out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 Sup hundred - four dollars	— — Ea. —	\$	101908
				Pag	(Wri	e out Unit Price)			

Page 1 of 3

75h

Item #	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Exter	nsion
7	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Cornus x Rutcan, Constellation Dogwood Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	4 <u>40u</u>	@\$404 y hundred xw dollws	Ea. -	\$	1616
8	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Crataegus virdis Winter King Hawthorne Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	33	out Unit Price) ② \$ 404 The house of the control	<u>-</u> _Еа. _ _	\$	131322
9	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Koelreuteria pan., September Golden Raintree Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	8	out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 Our hundred -four dollars	– _Ea. –	\$	3,23,2
10	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Maackia amurensis, Maackia Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	35	out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 Tur hundred	 _ Ea. 	\$	14:140
11	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Malus species, Sugartyme Crab Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	3	out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 Four hundred - Gur dollars	Ea. 	\$	1.212
12	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	s Nyssa sylvatica, Wildfire Blackgum Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	27	e out Unit Price) © \$ 40 4 Four Sollows e out Unit Price)	Ea. —	\$	10,908

BASE BID ITEMS "EAB Management, Street Tree Removal and Replacement, Y5-1"

Item #	Reference	Description	Size	Root	Qty	Unit Price		Extension
13	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus okame, Okame Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	6	© \$ 404 Bur hundred Hour dollars	Ea. - -	\$ 21484
14	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus sargenti, Sargent Cherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	6	out Unit Price) @ \$ 404 our hundred four dollars	- Ea. - -	\$ 2,424
15	Pltg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Prunus virginiana Canada Red Chokecherry Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	(Write	out Unit Price) ② \$ 404 Our hundred four doilars	Ea. 	\$ 808
16	Pitg.Sched./Sheets Specs. A,B &C	Syringa reticulata, Summer Charm Tree Lilac Supply and Plant	2"	B&B	14	-four dalars	– _ Ea. – –	\$ 5,656
					(Write	e out Unit Price)		
Total	BASE BID Items	s 1 through 16:	\$	(in nur	mbers)	HOUR 18		002
Total		one hundred	<u> 2015</u>	ity c	ME_	Housard		
	two dollars and zero sents.							
		(Write out price in words)						

Page 3 of 3

BIDDER'S AFFIDAVIT INDICATING THEY ARE NOT DEBARRED, SUSPENDED AND DISQUALIFIED BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR COUNTY OF MERCER

I, HARSHE CONSTRUCTIONS the Municipality of Market Market Municipality of Market Municipali	of in the County of NT of full age, being duly sworn
I am HART RANGESTY, an officer of the that I executed the said Proposal with full authority to a bid is not included on the State of New Jersey, Departm & Construction list of Debarred, Suspended and Disquisaid Proposal and in this Affidavit are true and correct, a relies upon the truth of the statements contained in said Affidavit in awarding the contract for said work.	to so; that said bidder at the time of making of this ent of Treasury, Division of Property Management alified bidders and that all statements contained in and made with the full knowledge that the Township
The undersigned further warrants that should the name Treasurer's list of Debarred, Suspended and Disqualific life of this Contract, including the Guarantee Period, that the signatory of this Eligibility Affidavit.	ed bidders list at any time prior to, and during the
The undersigned understands that the firm making the suspension and/or disqualification in contracting with Environmental Protection if the Contractor violates and 17:12-6.3 or N.J.A.C. 7:1D-2.2.	the State of New Jersey and the Department of
HARMERANCESCHY Name of Contractor (Type or Print) Har Yargeschy Duner- Signature/Title	Subscribed and Sworn before me this Day of Lune, 2022.
(Type of Print Name of Affiant)	Notary Public My Commission Expires 12/31/2023
	GHAZAL Y RAHMAN Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF:	MEW TERS	= 1	······
COUNTY OF:	MADDLES	ΕΧ	
Before me, the Und	ersigned, a Notary Public i	a and for said County	and State personally appeared
(Ind	ividual, Partner, or duly aut	horized representativ	ve of Corporate Contractor)
Of	HARSHI CONS	STRUCTIONS (Company)	
Who being duly s	worn to the law, deposes	and says that all lat	oor, material and outstanding claims and
indebtedness of wh	atever nature arising out of	the performance of the	ne Contract for
		(Project)	
With the Township	of West Windsor for have l	peen paid in full.	
1	ACKNOWLEDGMENT O	F CONTRACTOR,	IF A CORPORATION
STATE OF:	NEW TERS	EY	
On this	<u>O6</u> day of	[4	20 23, before me personally came
and appeared			to me known, who,
being by me duly sv	vorn, did depose and say tha	at he resides at	
			and
			;
he corporation des	cribed in and which execu	ted the foregoing in	strument; that he knows the seal of said
corporation; that on	e of the seals affixed to said	l instrument is such	seal; that it was so affixed by order of the
lirectors of said corp	poration, and that he signed	his name thereto by	like order.
	HARSHI CONSTRU	ICTION	(SEAL)
	HARSH COM Edisor 1 Wren Court Edisor Ph: 201-675-6805 Emelt Hart Fridon		Bid Forms Section 55

CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

The Bidder is requested to provide the following information:
Date of Organization of Company: 9018 April 15
Name and address of Officers:
President: HARR PANGISETTY
Vice President: NATA THIAGO DIAS
Secretary: NA
Treasurer:
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE
1. How many years has your organization been in business as a general contractor under your present business name? 20 1018.
2. How many years' experience in this type of construction work has your organization had? ROYA.
3. What are the latest projects (within the last five years) your organization has completed? (Attach additional pages if necessary.)
Contract Amount Date Work Completed For Whom
A. \$ 183,000 2022 #73723 Now Ovalor Au
B. \$153,000 2021 1261 R\$ 1500TH EDESON NE
C. \$ 22 Span 2019 HARSHICOMES.
D. \$
E. \$
€
Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers of References for the items listed above:
Name and Address Telephone No.
A. VENY ELAMACHILE 251-281-3474
B CS TOTAL
C. HARTHIPAGO DIAS 9-01-675-6805
D
E

T 50, Whole the Way		
	ed to complete any work (within	Time last ten years):
Did this other contracting organic	zation ever fail to complete any $N()$	work awarded to it
Give list of uncompleted contrac		Amount
Alla	4111	\$ \$
N () T		\$
		\$
	eing bid on.	in any one year (within the last ten yea
State approximately the largest a of a similar nature to the work be Similar nature.	eing bid on. 5 O the performance of work under	the proposed contract (attach addition

Bidders and proposed Subcontractors may be required to submit additional information regarding their respective financial condition prior to the award of the Contract.



Title of the Project: ROOF TRUSS REPAIRS TO CLIFTON DPW, 307 E. 7TH STREET CITY OF CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY Below list of Equipment located at 134 Brower Ave EDISON NJ - 08837

List Number Tools	Quantity	Purchased	cStatus	Comments
1 compressors	4	2013 Jan	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
2 nailers	3	2012 June	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
3 hammers	10	2012 June	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
4 squares	7	2012 June	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
5 miter saws	6	2015 March	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
6 tables saws	4	- 2020 Nov	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
7 Ladders	5	2019 Jan	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
8 scaffolding equipmen	t 2	2013 Feb	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
9 point driver.	5	2022 Jan	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases
30- and 34-Degree				
10 NailGun	. 4	2019 Jun	Old and running	Regular serviced on timly bases

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

MELA STEDOEY.

GHAZAL Y RAHMAN Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2023

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICES, REVISIONS OR ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENTS FORM

TOWNSHIP OF WEST WINDSOR EAB Management, Street Tree Removal & Replacement, Y6-1

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1a., the undersigned Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted Bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to Bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a Bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the Bid.

West W	r Title of Addendum/Revision	How Received (mail, fax, pick- up, etc.)	Date Received	Bidder's Initials
Notice, Revision or Addenda No.	Title or Description			
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	10		

Acknowledged by Bidder
Name of Bidder: HART RANGISFITY - HARSHE CONSTRUCTION
By Authorized Representative: HART RANGISCITY
Signature:
Print Name and Title: Han Raughetty RONDT-
Date:66 14 2023

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE

N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all Bid and proposal submissions. Failure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the Bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: HARSHZ CONSTRUCTIONS
Organization Address: 1 WREN COURT, ECISON IN 3, 08820:
Part I Check the box that represents the type of business organization:
Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
New Profit Corporation (skip Parts II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
For-Profit Corporation (any type) Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partnership Limited Partnership
Other (be specific):
The list below contains the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or of all members in partnership who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the limited liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the limited liability company who own a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE THE LIST BELOW IN THIS SECTION.)
OR No one stockholder in the corporation owns ten (10%) percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no individual partner in the partnership owns a ten (10%) percent or greater interest therein, or no member in the limited liability company owns a ten (10%) percent or greater therein, as the case may be. (SKIP TO PART IV.)

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Address

Part IV Certification

I, being duly sworn upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder/proposer; that the Township of West Windsor is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of Illis cordification through the completion of any contracts with the Township of West Windsor to notify the Township of West Windsor in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this cortification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the Township of West Windsor, permitting the Township of West Windsor to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	HART RANGISESTY	Title:	06/4/23.
Signature:	Han range costly	-	

SUBCONTRACTOR DECLARATION and LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

IF THE PROJECT'S SCOPE OF WORK INVOLVES SPECIALTY TRADE CATEGORIES, PLEASE LIST SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION AND/OR SUB-SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION BELOW.

There shall be submitted proof that each subcontractor is qualified in accordance with the rules and regulations of the State of New Jersey when such rules and regulations exist.

Each Bidder shall set forth in the Bid, the names, addresses and license numbers (when required) of each subcontractor for the furnishing of plumbing and gas fitting, and all kindred work, and of the steam and hot water heating and ventilating apparatus, steam power plants and kindred work, and electrical work, structural steel and ornamental iron work, if any, for the construction, alteration or repair of any public buildings.

A General Contractor that intended to utilize a specific subcontractor to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories shall provide the required information with regard to that subcontractor in the appropriate space for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

All Bidders seeking to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract are required to comply with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3. These provisions require that plumbing work on such contract may only be performed by an entity in which a licensed master plumber owns not less than 10% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock in the corporation, or not less than 10% of the capital of the partnership, or not less than 10% of the ownership of any other legal firm or legal entity. Accordingly, if a Bidder intends to perform plumbing work on a publicly bid contract with its own employees or by the Bidder himself, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3 in the entity submitting the bid. Alternately, if a Bidder intends to perform such work through a subcontractor, a master plumber must possess an ownership interest that complies with N.J.S.A. 45:14C-2 and N.J.A.C. 13:23-1.3.

If the project's scope of work involves specialty trade categories, the General Contractor that intends to perform work in one or more of the specialty trade categories through the use of its own employees or the General Contractor himself rather than through the utilization of a subcontractor shall write the words "IN-HOUSE" next to each applicable category and then insert the name, and the license number where required, of each such employee of the General Contractor or the General Contractor himself in the appropriate spaces for each specialty trade category applicable to the contract.

If the contract does not involve any of the specialty trade categories, please write the word "NONE" in the appropriate space provided.

a nomes

EAB Management, Street Tree Removal & Replacement, Y6-1

T	TST	OF	SUI	3CC	NTI	<u>R</u>	CT	<u>ORS</u>

TITLE OF BID:	Y6-1	NAME OF BIDD
1111111 Oz		

HARSHI CONSTRUCTION
1 Wren Court Edison 08820
Ph: 201-675-6805

Name	Address	Telephone	Specialized Sub-Prime Area	Scope Of Work For Each Subcontractor In Each Specialized Sub- Prime Area
		MONE		

Plumbing and Gas Fitting and All Kindred Work:

Name	Phone #
Address	
License Number	
Electrical Work:	
Name	Phone #
Address	
License Number	
Structural Steel and Ornamental Iron Work:	
Name	Phone #
Address	\
Steam Power Plants, Steam and Hot Water I	Heating and Ventilating Work:
Name	Phone #
A ddress	

BID BOND

		Bond No. 66701074	
KNOW ALL	MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the unde	rsigned Harshi Construction LLC	
WESTERN		in, 17th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606	
Hereby hele	d and firmly bound unto Town of West Winds	or	
		lot to Exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars (10% NTE \$ ointly and severally bind ourselves, successors and	
Signed this	28th day of June,	2023	
		e Principal has submitted to Town of West Wind	
A certain bi	d, attached hereto and hereby made a part of her	eof, to enter into a contract in writing for the $\frac{EAB}{}$ me	anagement,
NOW THE	REFORE,		
A) B)	attached hereto (properly completed in accordar performance of said contract, and for the payme	nall execute and deliver a contract in the form of cont nce with said bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faith ent of all persons performing labor or furnishing mater ects perform the agreement created by the acceptan	hful rials in the
agreed that		emain in full force and effect; it being expressly unde reunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount	
impaired or		that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall h the owner may accept such bid; and Surety does h	
corporation		hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of then affixed and these presents to be signed by their prop	
BY:	ness	BY:Principal:	
		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	
BY:	ness	BY:	ttorney-in-Fact

CONSENT TO SURETY

	Bond No. <u>66701074</u>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consthe United States of America, the receipt whereof is hereby ac corporation, and for other valuable consideration, the WESTE	knowledged, paid the undersigned
Organized and existing under the laws of the State of South State of New Jersey certifies and agrees, that if contract for To	
For EAB management, street tree removal & Replacemen	t, Y6-1
	is awarded to Harshi Construction LLC
The undersigned Corporation will execute the bond or bonds a will become Surety in the full amount set forth in the contract d of all obligations of the Contractor.	
Signed and Sealed this 28th day of June, 2	023
	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	Attorney-in-Fact

Western Surety Company

Bond No. 66701074

SURETY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATION

Western Surety Company, surety on the attached bond, hereby certifies the following:

- (1) The surety meets the applicable capital and surplus requirements of R.S. 17:17-6 or R.S. 17:17-7 as of the surety's most current annual filing with the New Jersey Department of Insurance.
- (2) The capital and surplus, as determined in accordance with the applicable laws of this State, of the surety(ies) participating in the issuance of the attached bond is (are) in the following amount(s) as of the calendar year ended December 31, 2022. The financial statements of Western Surety Company as of and for the year ended December 31, 2022 have been audited by Deloitte & Touche LLP, 111 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606-4301.

Surety Company

Capital

Policyholders' Surplus (including Capital)

Western Surety Company

\$4,000,000

\$1,516,583,471

(3) (a) With respect to each surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond that has received from the United States Secretary of the Treasury a certificate of authority pursuant to 31 U.S.C. § 9305, the underwriting limitation established therein on July 1, 2022, is as follows:

Surety Company

Underwriting Limitation

Western Surety Company

\$152,157,000

- (b) With respect to each surety participating in the issuance of the attached bond that has not received such a certificate of authority from the United States Secretary of the Treasury, the underwriting limitation of that surety as established pursuant to R.S. 17.18.9 as of (date of which such limitation was so established) is as follows: N/A
- (4) The amount of the bond to which this statement and certification is attached is \$_
- (5) If, by virtue of one or more contracts of reinsurance, the amount of the bond indicated under item (4) above exceeds the total underwriting limitation of all sureties on the bond as set forth in items (3)(a) or (3)(b) above, or both, then for each such contract of reinsurance:
- (a) The name and address of each such reinsurer under that contract and the amount of that reinsurer's participation in the contract is as follows: N/A and
- (b) Each surety that is party to any such contract of reinsurance certifies that each reinsurer listed under item (5)(a) satisfies the credit for reinsurance requirement established under P.L.1993, c. 243 (C.17:51B-1 et seq.) and any applicable regulations in effect as of the date on which the bond to which this statement and certification is attached shall have been filed with the appropriate public agency. N/A

CERTIFICATE

I, Larry Kasten, as Vice President, for Western Surety Company, a corporation domiciled in South Dakota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing statements made by me are true, and ACKNOWLEDGE that, if any of those statements made by me are false, this bond is VOIDABLE.

Date: June 28th, 2023

Larry Kaster, Vice President



State of New Jersey

Department of Labor and Workforce Development Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Works Contractor Registration Act

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.48, et seq. of the Public Works Contractor Registration Act, this certificate of registration is issued for purposes of bidding on any contract for public work or for engaging in the performance of any public work to:

Responsible Representative(s):

Hari Rangisetty, CEO



Robert Asaro-Angelo, Commissioner Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NONTRANSFERABLE

This certificate may not be transferred or assigned and may be revoked for cause by the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development.

Registration Date:

Expiration Date:

08/15/2022

08/14/2023



STATE OF NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

Taxpayer Name:

HARSHI CONSTRUCTION LLC

Trade Name:

HARSHI HOMES

Address:

1 WREN COURT

EDISON, NJ 08820

Certificate Number:

2254647

Effective Date:

July 23, 2018

Date of Issuance:

August 29, 2022

For Office Use Only:

20220829114402182